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Deter'n 
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Deter'n 
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Deter'n 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 418-continued 

DETERMINATIONS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I 
Normal Pref. 

EXCLUDING: 
(1) Screwdrivers of beryllium copper 
(2) Blades and blanks, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making screwdrivers 

(3) Hexagonal head screwdrivers for Allen 
screws 

(NOTE: The blade/bit length is to be 
measured between the point where the 
shank meets the handle and the tip of 
the working edge, thickness is to be 
taken in the case of circular shanks as 
the diameter and in the case of square 
shanks the length of a cross-sectional 
side) 

Front end loaders, which cannot rotate through the 35 Aul 25 
horizontal plain without movement of the wheels, Can25 
whether assembled or in C.K.D. condition, 
equipped with buckets up to and including 3.44 
cubic metres S.A.E. (nominally heaped) load 
capacity 

Machinery, peculiar for use in making and repairing 40 Aul20 
exhaust systems and other products made from Can 25 
metal tubing, not exceeding the following DC25 
capacity: 

swaging 19 mm-76 mm 
expanding 25 mm-76 mm 
bending 19 mm-76 mm and 
forming bends of 60 mm-140 mm radii 

Excluding: 
Numerically controlled machine tools 

Moving coil or moving iron ammeters and volt- 45 Aul25 
meters, peculiar to use for panel and switch- Can25 
board mounting DC25 

2209 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I 
Ref. Code From To 

.. 202255K 1/6/80 .. 

.. 202256H 1/6/80 .. 

.. 202131F 1/6/80 . . 

*Determinations lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of a determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 39.01.135 Film ... micrometres: 
Deter'n EXCLUDING: 

(1) Biaxially ... film 
(2) Dartex ... film 
(3) Diamiron ... uncoated 
(4) Finnamid ... film 
(5) Finnamid ... film 
( 6) Hypertex ... transformers 
(7) Hypertherm ... transformers 
(8) Polyethylene terephthalate 
(9) Polypropylene ... hoses 

(10) Scotchpar ... tape 
(11) Toray ... film 
(12) Openbrig ... film 
(13) Makrofol. .. film 
(14) Herculene ... film 
(15) APR .. . film 

MISCELLANEOUS 

106629D 
106630H 
106631F 
106632D 
106633B 
106634L 

106635] 
1066360 
106637E 
106638C 
106639A 
106640E 
106641C 
106642A 


