## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 418-continued

DETERMINATIONS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
	82.04.011 Deter'n continued	<ul> <li>EXCLUDING: <ul> <li>(1) Screwdrivers of beryllium copper</li> <li>(2) Blades and blanks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making screwdrivers</li> <li>(3) Hexagonal head screwdrivers for Allen screws <ul> <li>(NOTE: The blade/bit length is to be measured between the point where the shank meets the handle and the tip of the working edge, thickness is to be taken in the case of circular shanks as the diameter and in the case of square shanks the length of a cross-sectional</li> </ul> </li> </ul></li></ul>						
.0.	84.23.011 Deter'n	side) Front end loaders, which cannot rotate through the horizontal plain without movement of the wheels, whether assembled or in C.K.D. condition, equipped with buckets up to and including 3.44 cubic metres S.A.E. (nominally heaped) load	35	Aul 25 Can 25	•••	202255K	1/6/80	
. <b>O.</b>	84.45.001 Deter'n	capacity Machinery, peculiar for use in making and repairing exhaust systems and other products made from metal tubing, not exceeding the following capacity: swaging 19 mm-76 mm expanding 25 mm-76 mm bending 19 mm-76 mm and forming bends of 60 mm-140 mm radii Excluding: Numerically controlled machine tools	40	Aul 20 Can 25 DC 25		202256H	1/6/80	
.0.	90.28.001 Deter'n	Moving coil or moving iron ammeters and volt- meters, peculiar to use for panel and switch- board mounting	45	Aul 25 Can 25 DC 25		202131F	1/6/80	

\*Determinations lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of a determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

## Decisions Cancelled:

H.O.	39.01.135	Filmmicrometres:	••	]	 • • •				
	Deter'n	EXCLUDING:				i			
		(1) Biaxiallyfilm	••			1	106629D	••	·
		(2) Dartexfilm	••			1	106630H	••	
		(3) Diamironuncoated	••				106631F	••	
I		(4) Finnamidfilm					106632D	••	
i		(5) Finnamidfilm	••				106633B	••	
		(6) Hypertextransformers	••				106634L	••	
		(7) Hyperthermtransforme	ers					••	
		(8) Polyethylene terephthalate	÷				106635J		
		(9) Polypropylenehoses					106636G		1
		(10) Scotchpartape		[			106637E	••	
		(11) Torayfilm			ĺ		106638C		
		(12) Openbrig film					106639A	••	
		(13) Makrofolfilm					106640E	••	
		(14) Herculenefilm					106641C		
		(15) APRfilm		)		1	106642A	••	1